VOUCHERS

R55AP001 DOUGLAS COUNTY GOVERNMENT 12/3/2024
Payment Register Report 9:08:42
Payment Payment Business Object
Number Date Vendor Name Invoice Number Fund Unit B Unit Description Acct Account Description Amount Remark
105694 12/11/24  ADVANCED PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 41519 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 520.00 SNOW REMOVAL
41518 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 1,440.00 SNOW REMOVAL
41520 250 53500 OPEN SPACE 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 5,270.00 SNOW REMOVAL
Total Payment 7,230.00
105695 12/11/24  ALLHEALTH NETWORK 2106 100 802027  JAIL BASED BEHAVIORAL HLTH PRG 443600  Other Professional Services 33,407.80 OCT 2024 SERVICES
105696 12/11/24  ALSTON, MARSHA 102424-112024 100 19250  YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM MGMT 445200  Metro Area Meeting Expense 212.16 DOUGLAS COUNTY YOUTH INITIATIVE MEETING SUPPLIES
100524 100 19250  YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM MGMT 445200  Metro Area Meeting Expense 65.00 YOUTH CONGRESS MEETING SUPPLIES
Total Payment 277.16
105697 12/11/24  AON CONSULTING INC M100627419 100 100 GENERAL FUND 219802  Accrued Consulting Fees 33,800.00 Q4 2024 BENEFITS CONSULTING
105698 12/11/24  AUTOAUTO WASH LLC WO055300 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 1,181.60 CASTLE ROCK CARWASH REPAIRS
105699 12/11/24  BJORK, PATSY 100724-102924 100 19250  YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM MGMT 445300  Travel Expense 97.69 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105700 12/11/24  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 6675672133/112224 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 450220 Gas 552.69 3030 INDUSTRIAL WAY
105701 12/11/24  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 2154604510/112224 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450220 Gas 83.58 3030 INDUSTRIAL WAY
105702 12/11/24  C3 INTERIORS LLC 16159 330 33110 WILCOX BUILDING 478200  Major Maint. of Assets 10,420.23 WILCOX CARPET INSTALLATION
105703 12/11/24  CAMPBELL, DRU 111924 100 11100  OFFICE OF THE BOARD 447700  Recognition Programs 370.64 FRAMED PRINT FOR RETIREMENT CEREMONY
105704 12/11/24  CENTRAL SALT LLC PSI2502356 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 2,183.77 BULK SALT PARKER
105705 12/11/24  CITY OF AURORA AR111955 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 465100  Contributions - Misc. 627.00 Q3 2024 UNIFIED FORENSIC LAB SHARED EXPENSES
AR111955 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 465100  Contributions - Misc. 1,232.13 Q3 2024 UNIFIED FORENSIC LAB SHARED EXPENSES
AR111955 100 23200  CRIME LAB/EVIDENCE SECTION 465100  Contributions - Misc. 4,018.39 Q3 2024 UNIFIED FORENSIC LAB SHARED EXPENSES
Total Payment 5,877.52
105706 12/11/24  COLORADO APARTMENT INSIGHTS 2240112215 100 100 GENERAL FUND 151100  Prepaid Exp.-General 3,200.00 ANNUAL APPRAISAL SUBSCRIPTION
105707 12/11/24  COLORADO COMMUNITY MEDIA 125257 100 16200  PLANNING & ZONING SERVICES 440200  Newspaper Notices/Advertising 37.44 PUBLIC NOTICE
105708 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 81557601/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 5,829.55 301 N WILCOX ST
105709 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 81593003/112024 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 450210  Electric 491.17 500 FAIRGROUNDS RD - SHOP
105710 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 81598101/112524 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 450210  Electric 74.84 500 FAIRGROUNDS RD - PAVILION
105711 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 81598201/112024 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 450210  Electric 175.07 500 FAIRGROUNDS RD - EAST GROUNDS
105712 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 83538001/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 182.53 7865 LOUVIERS BLVD
105713 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 86156700/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 29.14 100 THIRD ST - PS MILLER GARAGE
105714 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 87010703/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 1,715.61 PUBLIC WORKS OPERATION
105715 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 87132101/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 5,553.00 3030 INDUSTRIAL WAY
105716 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 87141407/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 1,395.34 3020 N INDUSTRIAL WAY
105717 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95493122/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 3,319.92 5747 PETERSON RD
105718 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95565859/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 890.88 410 S WILCOX ST
105719 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95634857/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 144.66 2801 US HWY 85
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105720 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95694350/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 232.60 410 S WILCOX ST
105721 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95629967/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 23.45 125 STEPHANIE PL
105722 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 81003200/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 91.17 THIRD ST & ELBERT - HHS LIGHTS
105723 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 27620100/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 6,450.41 4400 CASTLETON CT
105724 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 27240000/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 53.86 7870 N 1-25 - CASTLE PINES RTD
105725 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 27214600/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 2,376.18 2965 US HWY 85
105726 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 26009300/112024 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 450210  Electric 5,980.44 500 FAIRGROUNDS RD - FG INDOOR ARENA
105727 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 25760600/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 1,711.86 410 FAIRGROUNDS RD
105728 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 26013603/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 2,796.31 125 STEPHANIE PL
105729 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 23719802/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 497.06 11815 SPRING VALLEY RD
105730 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 23511300/112024 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 450210  Electric 9,615.05 500 FAIRGROUNDS RD - FG EVENT CENTER
105731 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 22026100/112024 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 450210  Electric 652.70 500 FAIRGROUNDS RD - FG PARKING LIGHTS
105732 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 21882301/112024 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 450210  Electric 38,895.34 4000 JUSTICE WAY
105733 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 21845501/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 11,372.56 100 THIRD ST - PS MILLER
105734 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 20159002/112024 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 450210  Electric 521.30 500 FAIRGROUNDS RD - FG KIRK HALL
105735 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 20158900/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 451.64 410 FAIRGROUNDS RD
105736 12/11/24  CORE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 95543683/112024 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 450210  Electric 95.85 104 FOURTH ST
105737 12/11/24  DINKEL, JUDITH L NOV2024 100 15100  FINANCE ADMINISTRATION 432100  Contract Work/Temporary Agency 3,825.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
105738 12/11/24  DISTRICT ATTORNEY, 18TH DISTRICT 11262024 100 19600  DISTRICT ATTORNEY-18TH JD 443200  Legal Services 11,407.04 NOV 2024 TRANSITION COSTS
105739 12/11/24  DLH ARCHITECTURE LLC 24063 240 33215  JUSTICE CNTR FACIL IMPRVMNTS 472300 Improvements 724.50 DESIGN SERVICES - JUSTICE CENTER RECEPTION REMODEL
23187 100 870068 DA REMODEL 472200  Design/Soft Costs 2,231.45 DESIGN SERVICES - DISTRICT ATTORNEY OFFICES
Total Payment 2,955.95
105740 12/11/24  DUBOIS CHEMICALS INC IN30366053 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 3,916.80 CAR WASH SUPPLIES
IN30353918 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies 3,916.80 CAR WASH SUPPLIES
CM21011700 100 19920  FLEET-CAR WASH FACILITY 436600  Other Repair & Maint. Supplies (4,301.14)  RETURN OF CAR WASH SUPPLIES
Total Payment 3,532.46
105741 12/11/24  DUMB FRIENDS LEAGUE 287 100 19220  ANIMAL CONTROL - DDFL 447500  Other Purchased Services 7,610.00 OCT 2024 ANIMAL SERVICES
105742 12/11/24  DYCK, DAINNAJ 111524 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 54.27 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105743 12/11/24  GMCO CORPORATION 244878 200 31500 SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL 448400  Salt & Other Ice Removal 39,600.00 LIQUID DEICER PARKER
105744 12/11/24  HEALTH ADVOCATE SOLUTIONS INC DOUGLASCOUNT241115 100 100 GENERAL FUND 219834  Accrued Emp'e Asst. Plan (EAP) 1,846.80 DEC 2024 HEALTH ADVOCATE SERVICES
DOUGLASCOUNT241115 100 100 GENERAL FUND 219806  Accrued Advocacy Fees 1,539.00 DEC 2024 HEALTH ADVOCATE SERVICES
Total Payment 3,385.80
105745 12/11/24  HELP & HOPE CENTER DRAWDOWN3/2025TANF 210 44400 TANF BLOCK GRANT 443600  Other Professional Services 2,430.82 OCT 2024 SERVICES
105746 12/11/24  INTERPRET SITE LLC 1017 250 53600 HISTORIC RESOURCES 443600  Other Professional Services 8,320.65 REPOSITORY CONTRACT WORK
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105747 12/11/24  JAY DEE CLEANING & RESTORATION INC 2411026 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 3,775.00 EVERGLAZE FLOOR - MILLER
105748 12/11/24  JON P DICKEY LLC 24DC22 100 24100 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 443600  Other Professional Services 8,610.00 CONTRACT ROOFING INSPECTIONS
105749 12/11/24  KNOTHEAD TREE AND LAWN CARE 18994/2024252 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 1,456.00 TREE SERVICES
18994/2024253 200 800100 CONTRACTED MAJOR ROAD MAINT 443600  Other Professional Services 544.00 TREE SERVICES
Total Payment 2,000.00
105750 12/11/24  KUBL GROUP LLC 2536 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 433910  Building Security Supplies 400.00 Q3 2024 SECURITY SYSTEM
105751 12/11/24  LEE, MICHAEL 111924-112124PERDIEM 210 44550  CHILD WELFARE ADDTL ALLOCATION 445300  Travel Expense 154.80 ACHIEVING SUCCESS CONFERENCE, LAS VEGAS, NV
105752 12/11/24  LYLES, CELESTENE (TENA) 100724-102924 100 19250  YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM MGMT 445300  Travel Expense 113.77 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
105753 12/11/24  MARTINEZ, FRANKISHA 092624-112024 210 44150  ADULT PROTECTION 445300  Travel Expense 217.15 NOV 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
092624-112024 210 44150  ADULT PROTECTION 445300  Travel Expense 198.12 OCT 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
092624-112024 210 44150  ADULT PROTECTION 445300  Travel Expense 70.35 SEP 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 485.62
105754 12/11/24  MILDREN, JODI B 100824-103124 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 174.87 OCT 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
090424-091924 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 103.18 SEP 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 278.05
105755 12/11/24  MTM RECOGNITION 6222864 100 17100 HRADMIN 447700  Recognition Programs 1,463.59 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
105756 12/11/24  PMAM CORPORATION 202410071 220 822150  FALSE ALARM REDUCTION PROGRAM 342330  Alarm Registration Fees 21.00 OCT 2024 ALARM EXPENSE
202410071 220 822150  FALSE ALARM REDUCTION PROGRAM 447260  Alarm Administration Expenses 5,440.50 OCT 2024 ALARM EXPENSE
Total Payment 5,461.50
105757 12/11/24  PRECISION DYNAMICS CORPORATION 9357705616 100 21500 DETENTION 433400  Operating Supplies 572.12 DETENTION SUPPLIES
105758 12/11/24  PRO FORCE LAW ENFORCEMENT 561779 220 22100 PATROL-LEA 438200 C.A.-Firearms/Tasers 8,478.45 SUPPRESSORS
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY
105759 12/11/24 LLC 129713 100 100 GENERAL FUND 151100  Prepaid Exp.-General 1,500.00 LEADERSHIP TRAINING
105760 12/11/24  PROULX, COREY 7 100 21130 EMPLOYEE WELLNESS 443600  Other Professional Services 800.00 WELLNESS COACHING
105761 12/11/24  SANDOVAL ELEVATOR COMPANY LLC 10153 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 116.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
10153 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 444400  Service Contracts 1,621.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
10153 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 116.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
10153 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 116.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
10153 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 83.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
10153 100 19175  HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION FAC 444400  Service Contracts 116.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
10153 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 116.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
10153 100 55200 FAIRGROUND OPERATIONS 444400  Service Contracts 116.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
10153 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 116.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
10153 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 232.00 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE
Total Payment 2,748.00
105762 12/11/24  SECURITY CENTRAL INC 974549 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444400  Service Contracts 184.74 ALARM MONITORING
105763 12/11/24  SHILOH HOUSE 52001720924ASSMENTBG 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 76,183.56 SEP 24 MULTICOUNTY ASSESSMENT
52001720924ASSMENTBG 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 8,584.44 SEP 24 MULTICOUNTY ASSESSMENT
Total Payment 84,768.00
105764 12/11/24  SOCIAL DATA ANALYTICS LLC NV24111102 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 443600  Other Professional Services 37,500.00 DECISION AID & SUPERVISION APPLICATIONS & TOOLS
105765 12/11/24  SOURCE OFFICE & TECHNOLOGY 49591750 220 22100  PATROL-LEA 433200  Office Supplies 154.25 OFFICE SUPPLIES
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49584920 220 22100  PATROL-LEA 433200  Office Supplies 81.14 OFFICE SUPPLIES
C49570680 100 14100  ASSESSOR ADMINISTRATION 433200  Office Supplies (28.62)  RETURN OF OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total Payment 206.77
105766 12/11/24  SOUTHEAST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL SCHOOL SAFETY/111124 221 803021  SAFETY AND MENTAL HEALTH 1X 467100  Schools 1,194.00 SCHOOL SAFETY
105767 12/11/24  TRANS AERO LIMITED 3535A1 100 21825  COOPERATORS INCIDENTS 447510  Emergency Response Services 8,835.95 HELICOPTER SERVICES
105768 12/11/24  TVEYES INC 202414827 100 11600  PUBLIC AFFAIRS 443600  Other Professional Services 3,600.00 MEDIA MONITORING SERVICES
105769 12/11/24  TWISTED TIMBER INV21 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500  PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 4,500.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM
105770 12/11/24  WELLPATH LLC INV0122392 100 21500 DETENTION 443100  Medical, Dental & Vet Services 324,096.50 NOV 2024 MONTHLY BASE
105771 12/11/24  WESTERN PAPER DISTRIBUTORS 5018142 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 433900  Janitorial Supplies 6,926.68 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
5018143 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 433900  Janitorial Supplies 102.88 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
Total Payment 7,029.56
523725 12/10/24  ALPERT, DAVID A MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 100.79 REGISTRATION REFUND
ASSOCIATION OF NATIONALLY CERTIFIED
ROMA TRAINERS, IMPLEMENTERS &
523726 12/10/24  ADVOCATES CSBG2024019 100 861549  COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT 446100  Conf,Sem,Train/CSBG PY 2024 130.00 ANNUAL RECERTIFICATION
523727 12/10/24  BEYOND THE BADGE LLC 102024DCSO 100 802024  PEACE OFFICER MENTAL HEALTH 443600  Other Professional Services 9,500.00 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
523728 12/10/24  BRADLEY, NORMAN JAY MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 68.06 REGISTRATION REFUND
523729 12/10/24  BRENNAN, ROBERT C & CARRISA A MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 1,748.96 REGISTRATION REFUND
523730 12/10/24  CASTLE ROCK COMPOSTING 114 100 32100 WASTE TRANSFER SITES 443600  Other Professional Services 11,975.00 GREEN YARD WASTE PROGRAM
523731 12/10/24  COLORADO GARAGE DOOR SERVICE 122983 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 444700  Other Repair & Maint. Service 5,216.87 GARAGE DOOR REPAIR
DOCUVAULT SECURE SHREDDING
523732 12/10/24  COMPANY LLC 115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 45.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19150  JUSTICE CENTER FACILITY MGMT 447500  Other Purchased Services 885.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19175  HIGHLANDS RANCH SUBSTATION FAC 447500  Other Purchased Services 65.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 55.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 190.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 255.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 45.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 75.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 165.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19180  UNIFIED METROPOLITAN FORENSIC 447500  Other Purchased Services 65.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 420.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 45.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 45.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 55.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
115000 100 19100  FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION 447500  Other Purchased Services 405.00 MOBILE SHREDDING
Total Payment 2,815.00
523733 12/10/24  DOSSEY, MICHELLE 102824-112024 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 8.04 OCT 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
102824-112024 210 44500  CHILD WELFARE 445300  Travel Expense 72.56 NOV 2024 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Total Payment 80.60
523734 12/10/24  EGNOSKI, JILL & JOSEPH MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 522.08 REGISTRATION REFUND
523735 12/10/24  EMR ENTERPRISES LLC CI2024011APP5 200 800506  STORMWATER PRIORITY PROJECTS 478300  Major Maint. Repair Projects 21,678.00 2024 WATER QUALITY POND MAINTENANCE
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523736 12/10/24  HBS FR4816535 250 807011 SANDSTONE RANCH 450240  Waste Disposal Services 259.62 TRASH SERVICE - SANDSTONE
523737 12/10/24  HERBERT, HEATH MV REFUND/112724 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 437.28 REGISTRATION REFUND
523738 12/10/24  HONEY BUCKET 268834/110124A 100 51100 PARK MAINTENANCE 450240  Waste Disposal Services 19,325.00 PORTABLE RESTROOMS
523739 12/10/24  KITTEN, COLIN A MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 559.81 REGISTRATION REFUND
523740 12/10/24  LEDDIN, GERALD MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 21.75 REGISTRATION REFUND
523741 12/10/24  LIFELOC TECHNOLOGIES INC 406033 100 21500 DETENTION 433400  Operating Supplies 1,272.21 DETENTION SUPPLIES
523742 12/10/24  PANDOLFI, MARC MV REFUND 100 100 GENERAL FUND 211650  Fee Refunds - Clerk & Recorder 65.33 REGISTRATION REFUND
523743 12/10/24  RUBINO SURVEYING 7186 100 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 443600 OPS/IDD 3,150.00 SURVEYING SERVICES
523744 12/10/24  SILVER CROWN LANDSCAPE MATERIALS 30989 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 562.50 PLANTERS MIX LAKESIDE DR
30716 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 562.50 PLANTERS MIX LAKESIDE DR
30715 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 562.50 PLANTERS MIX LAKESIDE DR
30717 200 31400 MAINTENANCE OF CONDITION 448200  Aggregate Products 562.50 PLANTERS MIX LAKESIDE DR
Total Payment 2,250.00
523745 12/10/24  TREE BEAVERS 1097 296 861572  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT 447500  PURCH SVCS/FMWRM Wildfire 5,000.00 WILDFIRE MITIGATION PROGRAM
523746 12/10/24  UNIFIRST CORPORATION 2260132140 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 131.85 UNIFORM SERVICE
2260132195 100 19910  FLEET MAINTENANCE 433500  Clothing & Uniforms 43.33 UNIFORM SERVICE
Total Payment 175.18
523747 12/10/24  BURNS & MCDONNELL DV2024419 200 200 ROAD AND BRIDGE 221630  Escrow Payable 2,500.00 ESCROW RELEASE